
Best Attempt 

N # Passing % Passing N # Passing % Passing N # Passing % Passing 

State Total 42 1013 933 92.10% 2110 1766 83.70% 2389 2051 85.85% 

American College of Education 42 1 * * 18 16 88.89% 21 18 85.71% 

Angelo State University 42 14 13 92.86% 36 32 88.89% 34 32 94.12% 

Concordia University TX 42 28 28 100.00% 37 29 78.38% 19 16 84.21% 

Dallas Baptist University 42 2 * * 16 14 87.50% 27 26 96.30% 

Harris County Department of Education 42 3 * * 5 5 100.00% 26 21 80.77% 

Houston Baptist University 42 2 * * 5 5 100.00% 15 12 80.00% 

IteachTEXAS 42 39 31 79.49% 71 56 78.87% 60 53 88.33% 

Lamar University 42 306 289 94.44% 807 671 83.15% 856 732 85.51% 

LeTourneau University 42 4 * * 3 * * 

Lubbock Christian University 42 2 * * 2 * * 8 7 87.50% 

Midwestern State University 42 2 * * 4 * * 8 8 100.00% 

North American University 42 1 * * 1 * * 2 * * 

Prairie View A&M University 42 1 * * 1 * * 4 * * 

Prepared Out of State (PASL) 42 15 14 93.33% 48 37 77.08% 64 45 70.31% 

Region 01 ESC Edinburgh ACP 42 9 6 66.67% 12 10 83.33% 20 20 100.00% 

Region 02 ESC Corpus Christi ACP 42 7 5 71.43% 6 6 100.00% 9 8 88.89% 

Region 04 ESC Houston ACP 42 15 15 100.00% 21 19 90.48% 21 18 85.71% 

Region 05 ESC Beaumont ACP 42 3 * * 

Region 06 ESP Huntsville ACP 42 6 6 100.00% 10 10 100.00% 10 7 70.00% 

Region 11 ESC Fort Worth ACP 42 13 13 100.00% 53 48 90.57% 28 25 89.29% 

Region 12 ESC Waco ACP 42 3 * * 9 8 88.89% 8 7 87.50% 

Region 13 ESC Austin ACP 42 6 6 100.00% 14 13 92.86% 18 17 94.44% 

Region 14 ESC Abilene ACP 42 6 6 100.00% 4 * * 8 7 87.50% 

Region 19 ESC El Paso ACP 42 8 6 75.00% 24 18 75.00% 21 20 95.24% 

Region 20 ESC San Antonio ACP 42 4 * * 6 6 100.00% 

Rice University 42 6 6 100.00% 4 * * 4 * * 

Sam Houston State University 42 8 8 100.00% 21 20 95.24% 28 24 85.71% 

Schreiner University 42 12 8 66.67% 23 19 82.61% 20 18 90.00% 

Southern Methodist University 42 25 24 96.00% 41 30 73.17% 53 49 92.45% 

Stephen F. Austin State Univ 42 34 32 94.12% 57 49 85.96% 60 52 86.67% 

Sul Ross State University - Alpine 42 7 6 85.71% 8 6 75.00% 4 * * 

Sul Ross State University - Rio Grande College 42 1 * * 1 * * 

Tarleton State University 42 7 7 100.00% 16 15 93.75% 23 22 95.65% 

Texas A&M International University 42 1 * * 7 7 100.00% 11 10 90.91% 

Texas A&M University - Central Texas 42 1 * * 6 4 66.67% 10 9 90.00% 

Texas A&M University - College Station 42 62 56 90.32% 43 34 79.07% 35 26 74.29% 

Texas A&M University - Commerce 42 45 40 88.89% 64 47 73.44% 62 44 70.97% 

Texas A&M University - Corpus Christi 42 4 * * 9 6 66.67% 7 7 100.00% 

Texas A&M University - Kingsville 42 3 * * 7 4 57.14% 

Texas A&M University - San Antonio 42 3 * * 13 12 92.31% 

Texas A&M University - Texarkana 42 3 * * 18 18 100.00% 7 7 100.00% 
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Texas Christian University 42 3 * * 20 18 90.00% 5 3 60.00% 

Texas Southern University 42 1 * * 

Texas State University San Marcos 42 23 20 86.96% 32 28 87.50% 44 38 86.36% 

Texas Tech University 42 27 27 100.00% 44 39 88.64% 49 47 95.92% 

Texas Wesleyan University 42 1 * * 2 * * 3 * * 

Texas Womans University 42 12 12 100.00% 15 14 93.33% 14 14 100.00% 

Trinity University 42 16 14 87.50% 21 16 76.19% 13 11 84.62% 

University of Houston - Clear Lake 42 18 16 88.89% 17 16 94.12% 15 14 93.33% 

University of Houston - Main 42 6 5 83.33% 38 34 89.47% 47 43 91.49% 

University of Houston - Victoria 42 3 * * 15 13 86.67% 14 11 78.57% 

University of Mary Hardin-Baylor 42 1 * * 1 * * 2 * * 

University of North Texas - Dallas 42 20 16 80.00% 23 19 82.61% 

University of North Texas - Denton 42 25 25 100.00% 52 48 92.31% 71 67 94.37% 

University of St. Thomas 42 8 7 87.50% 19 18 94.74% 20 17 85.00% 

University of Texas - Arlington 42 71 65 91.55% 140 115 82.14% 241 200 82.99% 

University of Texas - Austin 42 14 12 85.71% 16 14 87.50% 16 15 93.75% 

University of Texas - El Paso 42 14 12 85.71% 12 10 83.33% 32 30 93.75% 

University of Texas - Permian Basin 42 2 * * 20 17 85.00% 16 11 68.75% 

University of Texas - Rio Grande Valley 42 10 10 100.00% 11 7 63.64% 27 20 74.07% 

University of Texas - San Antonio 42 4 * * 16 14 87.50% 13 12 92.31% 

University of Texas - Tyler 42 49 42 85.71% 50 43 86.00% 59 47 79.66% 

Wayland Baptist University 42 2 * * 4 * * 

West Texas A&M University 42 1 * * 11 7 63.64% 17 16 94.12% 

Notes:* No data are displayed because the test taker count is fewer than 5. 



N # Passing % Passing N # Passing % Passing N # Passing % Passing 

State Total 42 1013 928 91.61% 2073 1713 82.63% 2248 1906 84.79% 

American College of Education 42 1 * * 18 16 88.89% 20 17 85.00% 

Angelo State University 42 14 13 92.86% 35 31 88.57% 32 31 96.88% 

Concordia University TX 42 28 28 100.00% 37 29 78.38% 17 13 76.47% 

Dallas Baptist University 42 2 * * 16 14 87.50% 26 25 96.15% 

Harris County Department of Education 42 3 * * 5 5 100.00% 26 20 76.92% 

Houston Baptist University 42 2 * * 5 4 80.00% 15 11 73.33% 

IteachTEXAS 42 39 31 79.49% 68 50 73.53% 51 43 84.31% 

Lamar University 42 306 288 94.12% 799 655 81.98% 803 681 84.81% 

LeTourneau University 42 4 * * 1 * * 

Lubbock Christian University 42 2 * * 2 * * 8 7 87.50% 

Midwestern State University 42 2 * * 4 * * 7 7 100.00% 

North American University 42 1 * * 1 * * 1 * * 

Prairie View A&M University 42 1 * * 1 * * 4 * * 

Prepared Out of State (PASL) 42 15 14 93.33% 47 36 76.60% 63 44 69.84% 

Region 01 ESC Edinburgh ACP 42 9 6 66.67% 10 8 80.00% 19 19 100.00% 

Region 02 ESC Corpus Christi ACP 42 7 5 71.43% 4 * * 9 8 88.89% 

Region 04 ESC Houston ACP 42 15 15 100.00% 21 18 85.71% 19 18 94.74% 

Region 05 ESC Beaumont ACP 42 3 * * 

Region 06 ESP Huntsville ACP 42 6 6 100.00% 10 10 100.00% 10 6 60.00% 

Region 11 ESC Fort Worth ACP 42 13 13 100.00% 53 47 88.68% 26 22 84.62% 

Region 12 ESC Waco ACP 42 3 * * 9 8 88.89% 7 6 85.71% 

Region 13 ESC Austin ACP 42 6 6 100.00% 14 12 85.71% 17 15 88.24% 

Region 14 ESC Abilene ACP 42 6 6 100.00% 4 * * 7 5 71.43% 

Region 19 ESC El Paso ACP 42 8 6 75.00% 22 16 72.73% 20 19 95.00% 

Region 20 ESC San Antonio ACP 42 4 * * 6 6 100.00% 

Rice University 42 6 6 100.00% 4 * * 4 * * 

Sam Houston State University 42 8 8 100.00% 21 19 90.48% 28 24 85.71% 

Schreiner University 42 12 8 66.67% 20 17 85.00% 18 17 94.44% 

Southern Methodist University 42 25 24 96.00% 40 30 75.00% 50 47 94.00% 

Stephen F. Austin State Univ 42 34 32 94.12% 56 48 85.71% 58 50 86.21% 

Sul Ross State University - Alpine 42 7 6 85.71% 8 6 75.00% 3 * * 

Sul Ross State University - Rio Grande College 42 1 * * 1 * * 

Tarleton State University 42 7 7 100.00% 16 15 93.75% 22 21 95.45% 

Texas A&M International University 42 1 * * 7 7 100.00% 11 10 90.91% 

Texas A&M University - Central Texas 42 1 * * 6 4 66.67% 10 9 90.00% 

Texas A&M University - College Station 42 62 55 88.71% 41 33 80.49% 32 24 75.00% 

Texas A&M University - Commerce 42 45 39 86.67% 62 45 72.58% 57 40 70.18% 

Texas A&M University - Corpus Christi 42 4 * * 8 5 62.50% 5 5 100.00% 

Texas A&M University - Kingsville 42 3 * * 6 3 50.00% 

Texas A&M University - San Antonio 42 3 * * 13 11 84.62% 

Texas A&M University - Texarkana 42 3 * * 18 18 100.00% 7 7 100.00% 

First Attempt 

State/Agency/Institution 
Passing 

Score 

2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 



Texas Christian University 42 3 * * 20 17 85.00% 3 * * 

Texas Southern University 42 1 * * 

Texas State University San Marcos 42 23 20 86.96% 31 27 87.10% 42 37 88.10% 

Texas Tech University 42 27 27 100.00% 44 39 88.64% 48 47 97.92% 

Texas Wesleyan University 42 1 * * 2 * * 3 * * 

Texas Womans University 42 12 12 100.00% 15 14 93.33% 14 14 100.00% 

Trinity University 42 16 14 87.50% 21 16 76.19% 11 10 90.91% 

University of Houston - Clear Lake 42 18 15 83.33% 17 16 94.12% 15 14 93.33% 

University of Houston - Main 42 6 5 83.33% 37 32 86.49% 47 43 91.49% 

University of Houston - Victoria 42 3 * * 15 13 86.67% 13 9 69.23% 

University of Mary Hardin-Baylor 42 1 * * 1 * * 2 * * 

University of North Texas - Dallas 42 20 15 75.00% 21 15 71.43% 

University of North Texas - Denton 42 25 25 100.00% 52 48 92.31% 68 64 94.12% 

University of St. Thomas 42 8 7 87.50% 18 17 94.44% 20 17 85.00% 

University of Texas - Arlington 42 71 65 91.55% 137 113 82.48% 229 184 80.35% 

University of Texas - Austin 42 14 12 85.71% 15 13 86.67% 14 13 92.86% 

University of Texas - El Paso 42 14 12 85.71% 11 9 81.82% 32 30 93.75% 

University of Texas - Permian Basin 42 2 * * 20 17 85.00% 16 11 68.75% 

University of Texas - Rio Grande Valley 42 10 10 100.00% 11 7 63.64% 25 18 72.00% 

University of Texas - San Antonio 42 4 * * 16 14 87.50% 12 11 91.67% 

University of Texas - Tyler 42 49 42 85.71% 50 42 84.00% 54 42 77.78% 

Wayland Baptist University 42 2 * * 3 * * 

West Texas A&M University 42 1 * * 11 7 63.64% 14 12 85.71% 

Notes:* No data are displayed because the test taker count is fewer than 5. 



N # Passing % Passing N # Passing % Passing N # Passing % Passing 

State Total 42 1013 774 76.41% 2073 1424 68.69% 2248 1602 71.26% 

American College of Education 42 1 * * 18 15 83.33% 20 12 60.00% 

Angelo State University 42 14 12 85.71% 35 28 80.00% 32 24 75.00% 

Concordia University TX 42 28 24 85.71% 37 27 72.97% 17 13 76.47% 

Dallas Baptist University 42 2 * * 16 14 87.50% 26 20 76.92% 

Harris County Department of Education 42 3 * * 5 5 100.00% 26 15 57.69% 

Houston Baptist University 42 2 * * 5 2 40.00% 15 7 46.67% 

IteachTEXAS 42 39 15 38.46% 68 40 58.82% 51 33 64.71% 

Lamar University 42 306 246 80.39% 799 540 67.58% 803 573 71.36% 

LeTourneau University 42 4 * * 1 * * 

Lubbock Christian University 42 2 * * 2 * * 8 6 75.00% 

Midwestern State University 42 2 * * 4 * * 7 7 100.00% 

North American University 42 1 * * 1 * * 1 * * 

Prairie View A&M University 42 1 * * 1 * * 4 * * 

Prepared Out of State (PASL) 42 15 10 66.67% 47 28 59.57% 63 37 58.73% 

Region 01 ESC Edinburgh ACP 42 9 5 55.56% 10 7 70.00% 19 16 84.21% 

Region 02 ESC Corpus Christi ACP 42 7 5 71.43% 4 * * 9 7 77.78% 

Region 04 ESC Houston ACP 42 15 14 93.33% 21 15 71.43% 19 18 94.74% 

Region 05 ESC Beaumont ACP 42 3 * * 

Region 06 ESP Huntsville ACP 42 6 4 66.67% 10 8 80.00% 10 4 40.00% 

Region 11 ESC Fort Worth ACP 42 13 11 84.62% 53 44 83.02% 26 20 76.92% 

Region 12 ESC Waco ACP 42 3 * * 9 7 77.78% 7 6 85.71% 

Region 13 ESC Austin ACP 42 6 6 100.00% 14 9 64.29% 17 8 47.06% 

Region 14 ESC Abilene ACP 42 6 5 83.33% 4 * * 7 3 42.86% 

Region 19 ESC El Paso ACP 42 8 6 75.00% 22 12 54.55% 20 15 75.00% 

Region 20 ESC San Antonio ACP 42 4 * * 6 5 83.33% 

Rice University 42 6 6 100.00% 4 * * 4 * * 

Sam Houston State University 42 8 7 87.50% 21 15 71.43% 28 21 75.00% 

Schreiner University 42 12 6 50.00% 20 16 80.00% 18 16 88.89% 

Southern Methodist University 42 25 20 80.00% 40 27 67.50% 50 42 84.00% 

Stephen F. Austin State Univ 42 34 23 67.65% 56 41 73.21% 58 39 67.24% 

Sul Ross State University - Alpine 42 7 6 85.71% 8 2 25.00% 3 * * 

Sul Ross State University - Rio Grande College 42 1 * * 1 * * 

Tarleton State University 42 7 7 100.00% 16 12 75.00% 22 15 68.18% 

Texas A&M International University 42 1 * * 7 6 85.71% 11 10 90.91% 

Texas A&M University - Central Texas 42 1 * * 6 4 66.67% 10 9 90.00% 

Texas A&M University - College Station 42 62 46 74.19% 41 28 68.29% 32 18 56.25% 

Texas A&M University - Commerce 42 45 33 73.33% 62 33 53.23% 57 36 63.16% 

Texas A&M University - Corpus Christi 42 4 * * 8 5 62.50% 5 4 80.00% 

Texas A&M University - Kingsville 42 3 * * 6 3 50.00% 

Texas A&M University - San Antonio 42 3 * * 13 11 84.62% 

First Attempt: Original Submission 

State/Agency/Institution 
Passing 

Score 

2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 



Texas A&M University - Texarkana 42 3 * * 18 16 88.89% 7 7 100.00% 

Texas Christian University 42 3 * * 20 15 75.00% 3 * * 

Texas Southern University 42 1 * * 

Texas State University San Marcos 42 23 13 56.52% 31 22 70.97% 42 33 78.57% 

Texas Tech University 42 27 25 92.59% 44 34 77.27% 48 44 91.67% 

Texas Wesleyan University 42 1 * * 2 * * 3 * * 

Texas Womans University 42 12 12 100.00% 15 14 93.33% 14 13 92.86% 

Trinity University 42 16 11 68.75% 21 13 61.90% 11 9 81.82% 

University of Houston - Clear Lake 42 18 10 55.56% 17 15 88.24% 15 12 80.00% 

University of Houston - Main 42 6 4 66.67% 37 28 75.68% 47 40 85.11% 

University of Houston - Victoria 42 3 * * 15 9 60.00% 13 9 69.23% 

University of Mary Hardin-Baylor 42 1 * * 1 * * 2 * * 

University of North Texas - Dallas 42 20 13 65.00% 21 13 61.90% 

University of North Texas - Denton 42 25 23 92.00% 52 41 78.85% 68 53 77.94% 

University of St. Thomas 42 8 5 62.50% 18 11 61.11% 20 15 75.00% 

University of Texas - Arlington 42 71 54 76.06% 137 91 66.42% 229 153 66.81% 

University of Texas - Austin 42 14 12 85.71% 15 12 80.00% 14 11 78.57% 

University of Texas - El Paso 42 14 9 64.29% 11 7 63.64% 32 24 75.00% 

University of Texas - Permian Basin 42 2 * * 20 15 75.00% 16 8 50.00% 

University of Texas - Rio Grande Valley 42 10 9 90.00% 11 5 45.45% 25 16 64.00% 

University of Texas - San Antonio 42 4 * * 16 9 56.25% 12 6 50.00% 

University of Texas - Tyler 42 49 36 73.47% 50 34 68.00% 54 36 66.67% 

Wayland Baptist University 42 2 * * 3 * * 

West Texas A&M University 42 1 * * 11 5 45.45% 14 11 78.57% 

Notes:* No data are displayed because the test taker count is fewer than 5. 




